⑤ 売場面積 Sales Floor Space at Term-end (単位：店/stores)

2017年2月期/FY2016 2018年2月期/FY2017 2017年2月期/FY2016

通期

前期末差
Inc./dec.

前期末差
Inc./dec.

2,933,124㎡  △30,581㎡ 2,777,277㎡  △155,847㎡

1,527,853㎡  △123,247㎡ 1,397,844㎡  △130,009㎡

(5) 従業員の状況(単体) Number of Employees (Non-consolidated)

(単位：人)

2017年2月期/FY2016 2018年2月期/FY2017

4,867 4,564

19,526 17,943

※ 臨時雇用者数は、期中平均8時間換算人員数を記載しております。
* The numbers of part-timers have been adjusted to be comparable to the full-time employment (8 hours working per day).

総売場面積
Total sales floor space

直営売場面積

Directly managed floor space

従業員数

Number of full-time employees

通期/Full year 通期/Full year

2017年2月末
As of February 28, 2017

2018年2月末
As of February 28, 2018

2018年2月末
As of February 28, 2018

2017年2月末
As of February 28, 2017

通期/Full year(計画/Est.)

期末店舗数
Number of stores

出店/Opening

閉店/Closure

臨時雇用者数※

Average ｐart-timers during period*

通期/Full year通期/Full year

通期/Full year 通期/Full year

MEGA ドン・キホーテ UNY店舗数
MEGA Don Quijote UNY stores

MEGAドン・キホーテUNY店舗数
MEGA Don Quijote UNY stores

-15-

≪参考≫IFRS・日本基準比較

≪FYI≫ Comparison between IFRS and Japanese GAAP

【IFRS】 【日本基準/Japanese GAAP】

≪参考≫IFRS実績に主要な調整を加味した参考数値

(単位：億円/hundred-millions of yen)

調整
Adjustment

営業収益 12,753 958 営業収益 13,711

Gross operating revenues CVS 5,608 120 Gross operating revenues CVS 5,728

GMS 7,187 839 GMS 8,026

調整/Eliminations △ 43 0 調整/Eliminations △ 43

売上原価
Cost of sales

5,731 955
売上原価
Cost of sales

6,686

営業総利益
Operating gross profit

7,021 3
営業総利益
Operating gross profit

7,024

販売費及び一般管理費 6,359 87 販売費及び一般管理費 6,446

Selling, general and administrativeCVS 4,271 72 Selling, general and administrativeCVS 4,343

expenses GMS 2,115 15 expenses GMS 2,130

調整/Eliminations △ 26 △ 1 調整/Eliminations △ 27

事業利益※ 662 △ 84 営業利益 578

Core operating income* CVS 429 △ 75 Operating profit CVS 354

GMS 235 △ 9 GMS 226

調整/Eliminations △ 2 0 調整/Eliminations △ 2

382 △ 77

営業利益 279 △ 8

Operating profit CVS 41 1

GMS 238 △ 10

調整/Eliminations 0 0

金融収益/金融費用
Finance income / Finance Costs

6 8 △ 291

親会社所有者帰属利益 336 △ 11 親会社株主帰属利益 325

Profit attributable to CVS △ 12 △ 3 Profit attributable to CVS △ 15

owners of the parent GMS 177 △ 12 owners of the parent GMS 165

調整/Eliminations 172 3 調整/Eliminations 175

■ 主な調整内容　［金額］/Main adjustment details [Amount]

(単位：億円/hundred-millions of yen)

営業収益（売上原価） 在庫リスクの無い商品の売上高及び売上原価の相殺戻し

Gross operating revenues Reversal of offset adjustments to net sales and cost of sales of products without inventory risks

(Cost of sales) 　（CVS）チケット･カード･サービス商材（直営店分）

　(CVS) Ticket, card, and service products (from directly operated stores)

　（GMS）消化仕入として販売している惣菜等

　(GMS) Side dishes, etc. sold through consignment buying system

販売費及び一般管理費 （CVS）統合のれんの償却を計上 ［76］

Selling, general and administrative (CVS) Amortization of goodwill associated with merger [76]

expenses （両セグメント）統合以外ののれん償却計上 ［11］